The Faculty of History and Philology

COURSE CATALOGUE 2016-2017

Field: Languages and Literatures
Programme: B.A. in French Language and Literature — English Language and Literature
Length of studies: 3 years (6 semesters)

Number of ECTS Credits: 180 +30 for the B.A. Thesis
Languages of teaching: French, English, Romanian
Form of education: Full-time
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FEF111

FEF112
FEE111

FEE112

FEC111
FER114
FEF113
FEF114
FEE113
FEE114
FEP211
FEF211

FEF212
FEE211
FEE212

FEC211
FEF213
FEF214
FEE213
FEE214
FEP311
FEF311

FEF312
FEE311
FEE312

FEP312
FEP313
FEE313
FEE314
FEF313
FEF314
FEP121
FEP122
FEF121

FEF122

Course Title

General Linguistics (1)

French Contemporary Language. Phonetics and
Lexicology

History of French Literature and Civilisation.
(Middle Ages and Renaissance)

Contemporary English. Phonetics and Lexicology
History of English Literature and Civilization. Old
English Literature and Renaissance Literature.
British and American Culture and Civilisation
Sports

Romanian Language. Normative Grammar
French. Speaking

French. Writing Techniques

English. Speaking

English. Writing Techniques

Comparative Literature I

French. Contemporary Language. Morphology 11
History of French Literature and Civilisation. 18
Century

Contemporary English Language. Morphology 11
History of the English Literature and Civilization.
Victorianism and 19" Century Literature

Latin

French Culture and Civilisation

French Language. Pragmatics

British Culture and Civilisation

English Language. Pragmatics

General Linguistics II

French Language. Semantics

The History of French Literature and Civilisation.
20" Century

English Language. Semantics

History of the English Literature and Civilization.
Postmodernism

Romance Philology

Literary Criticism

The English Language. Translation Theory

The English Language. Creative Writing

The French Language. Translation Theory

The French Language. Creative Writing

Theory of Literature I

The Basics of Philological Research
Contemporary French Language. Morphology (1)
The History of French Literature and Civilisation.
17" Century

Type of course/tuition
hours

Compulsory, 42
Compulsory, 42

Compulsory, 42
Compulsory, 42

Compulsory, 42

Compulsory, 28
Compulsory, 28
Elective (1 out of 2), 28
Elective (1 out of 2), 28
Elective (1 out of 2), 28
Elective (1 out of 2), 28
Compulsory, 42
Compulsory, 42

Compulsory, 42
Compulsory, 42
Compulsory, 42

Compulsory, 28
Elective (1 out of 2), 28
Elective (1 out of 2), 28
Elective (1 out of 2), 28
Elective (1 out of 2), 28
Compulsory, 28
Compulsory, 42

Compulsory, 42
Compulsory, 42
Compulsory, 42

Elective (1 out of 2), 42
Elective (1 out of 2), 42
Elective (1 out of 2), 28
Elective (1 out of 2), 28
Elective (1 out of 2), 28
Elective (1 out of 2), 28
Compulsory, 42
Compulsory, 28
Compulsory, 42

Compulsory, 42

Semester

Autumn

Autumn

Autumn

Autumn

Autumn

Autumn
Autumn
Autumn
Autumn
Autumn
Autumn
Autumn

Autumn
Autumn
Autumn

Autumn

Autumn
Autumn
Autumn
Autumn
Autumn

Autumn
Autumn
Autumn

Autumn
Autumn
Autumn
Autumn
Autumn
Autumn
Summer
Summer
Summer

Summer
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FEE121 Contemporary English Language. Morphology I Compulsory, 42 Summer 4
The History of English Literature and Civilization.
FEE122 The Resto?a]ltion, Egnlightenment and Romantic Age Compulsory, 42 Summer >
FEC121 Sports Compulsory, 28 Summer 3
FEF123 French. Written Expression Elective (1 out 0f 2),28 = Summer 3
FEF124 French. Discourse Analysis Elective (1 out of 2), 28 = Summer 3
FEE123 English. Written Expression Elective (1 out of 2), 28 = Summer 3
FEE124 English. Discourse Analysis Elective (1 out of 2), 28 = Summer 3
FEP221 Comparative Literature 11 Compulsory, 42 Summer 4
FEP222 Philological Computer-Aided Research Compulsory, 42 Summer 2
FEF221 Contemporary French Language. Syntax Compulsory, 42 Summer 4
FEF222 ’fhti History of French Literature and Civilisation. S, 49 Summer 5
9" Century
FEE221 Contemporary English Language. Syntax Compulsory, 42 Summer 4
FEE222 History pf English Literature and Civilization. S, 49 Summer 5
Modernism
FEF223 french Language. Translations into a foreign Elective (1 out of2), 28 Summer 3
anguage
FEF224 French Language. Text Analyses Elective (1 out of 2), 28 = Summer 3
FEE223 English Language. Idioms Elective (1 out of 2), 28 = Summer 3
FEE224 English Language. Text Analyses Elective (1 out 0of 2),28  Summer 3
FEP321 Theory of Literature 11 Compulsory, 24 Summer 3
FEP322 Professional Practice. B.A. Thesis Preparation Compulsory, 48 Summer 3
FEF321 Trends in Contemporary French Language Compulsory, 36 Summer 4
History of French Literature and Civilisation.
FEF322 Contemporary poetry and prose. Francophone Compulsory, 36 Summer 5
Literature
FEE321 Contemporary Trends in English Compulsory, 36 Summer 4
FEE322 American Literature Compulsory, 36 Summer 5
FEF323 French Language. Specialized languages. Elective (1 out of 2),24 =~ Summer 3
FEF324 French Language. Stylistics Elective (1 out of 2),24  Summer 3
FEE323 English Language. Specialized languages. Elective (1 out of 2),24 = Summer 3
FEE324 English Language. Stylistics. Elective (1 out of 2),24  Summer 3



