## **COURSE CATALOGUE 2016-2017**

Field: Languages and Literatures
Programme: B.A. in French Language and Literature – English Language and Literature
Length of studies: 3 years (6 semesters)
Number of ECTS Credits: 180 +30 for the B.A. Thesis
Languages of teaching: French, English, Romanian
Form of education: Full-time

Course Code	Course Title	Type of course/tuition hours	Semester	ECTS
FEP111	General Linguistics (1)	Compulsory, 42	Autumn	4
FEF111	French Contemporary Language. Phonetics and Lexicology	Compulsory, 42	Autumn	4
FEF112	History of French Literature and Civilisation. (Middle Ages and Renaissance)	Compulsory, 42	Autumn	5
FEE111	Contemporary English. Phonetics and Lexicology	Compulsory, 42	Autumn	4
FEE112	History of English Literature and Civilization. Old English Literature and Renaissance Literature. British and American Culture and Civilisation	Compulsory, 42	Autumn	5
FEC111	Sports	Compulsory, 28	Autumn	3
FER114	Romanian Language. Normative Grammar	Compulsory, 28	Autumn	2
FEF113	French. Speaking	Elective (1 out of 2), 28	Autumn	3
FEF114	French. Writing Techniques	Elective (1 out of 2), 28	Autumn	3
FEE113	English. Speaking	Elective (1 out of 2), 28	Autumn	3
FEE114	English. Writing Techniques	Elective (1 out of 2), 28	Autumn	3
FEP211	Comparative Literature I	Compulsory, 42	Autumn	4
FEF211	French. Contemporary Language. Morphology II	Compulsory, 42		4
FEF212	History of French Literature and Civilisation. 18 <sup>th</sup> Century	Compulsory, 42	Autumn	5
FEE211	Contemporary English Language. Morphology II	Compulsory, 42	Autumn	4
FEE212	History of the English Literature and Civilization. Victorianism and 19 <sup>th</sup> Century Literature	Compulsory, 42	Autumn	5
FEC211	Latin	Compulsory, 28	Autumn	2
FEF213	French Culture and Civilisation	Elective (1 out of 2), 28		3
FEF214	French Language. Pragmatics	Elective (1 out of 2), 28	Autumn	3
FEE213	British Culture and Civilisation	Elective (1 out of 2), 28	Autumn	3
FEE214	English Language. Pragmatics	Elective (1 out of 2), 28	Autumn	3
FEP311	General Linguistics II	Compulsory, 28	Autumn	3
FEF311	French Language. Semantics	Compulsory, 42	Autumn	4
FEF312	The History of French Literature and Civilisation. 20 <sup>th</sup> Century	Compulsory, 42	Autumn	5
FEE311	English Language. Semantics	Compulsory, 42	Autumn	4
FEE312	History of the English Literature and Civilization. Postmodernism	Compulsory, 42	Autumn	5
FEP312	Romance Philology	Elective (1 out of 2), 42	Autumn	3
FEP313	Literary Criticism	Elective (1 out of 2), 42	Autumn	3
FEE313	The English Language. Translation Theory	Elective (1 out of 2), 28	Autumn	3
FEE314	The English Language. Creative Writing	Elective (1 out of 2), 28	Autumn	3
FEF313	The French Language. Translation Theory	Elective (1 out of 2), 28	Autumn	3
FEF314	The French Language. Creative Writing	Elective (1 out of 2), 28	Autumn	3
FEP121	Theory of Literature I	Compulsory, 42	Summer	4
FEP122	The Basics of Philological Research	Compulsory, 28	Summer	2
FEF121	Contemporary French Language. Morphology (1)	Compulsory, 42	Summer	4
FEF122	The History of French Literature and Civilisation. 17 <sup>th</sup> Century	Compulsory, 42	Summer	5

FEE121	Contemporary English Language. Morphology I	Compulsory, 42	Summer	4
FEE122	The History of English Literature and Civilization. The Restoration, Enlightenment and Romantic Age	Compulsory, 42	Summer	5
FEC121	Sports	Compulsory, 28	Summer	3
FEF123	French. Written Expression	Elective (1 out of 2), 28	Summer	3
FEF124	French. Discourse Analysis	Elective (1 out of 2), 28	Summer	3
FEE123	English. Written Expression	Elective (1 out of 2), 28	Summer	3
FEE124	English. Discourse Analysis	Elective (1 out of 2), 28	Summer	3
FEP221	Comparative Literature II	Compulsory, 42	Summer	4
FEP222	Philological Computer-Aided Research	Compulsory, 42	Summer	2
FEF221	Contemporary French Language. Syntax	Compulsory, 42	Summer	4
FEF222	The History of French Literature and Civilisation. 19 <sup>th</sup> Century	Compulsory, 42	Summer	5
FEE221	Contemporary English Language. Syntax	Compulsory, 42	Summer	4
FEE222	History of English Literature and Civilization. Modernism	Compulsory, 42	Summer	5
FEF223	French Language. Translations into a foreign language	Elective (1 out of 2), 28	Summer	3
FEF224	French Language. Text Analyses	Elective (1 out of 2), 28	Summer	3
FEE223	English Language. Idioms	Elective (1 out of 2), 28	Summer	3
FEE224	English Language. Text Analyses	Elective (1 out of 2), 28	Summer	3
FEP321	Theory of Literature II	Compulsory, 24	Summer	3
FEP322	Professional Practice. B.A. Thesis Preparation	Compulsory, 48	Summer	3
FEF321	Trends in Contemporary French Language	Compulsory, 36	Summer	4
FEF322	History of French Literature and Civilisation. Contemporary poetry and prose. Francophone Literature	Compulsory, 36	Summer	5
FEE321	Contemporary Trends in English	Compulsory, 36	Summer	4
FEE322	American Literature	Compulsory, 36	Summer	5
FEF323	French Language. Specialized languages.	Elective (1 out of 2), 24	Summer	3
FEF324	French Language. Stylistics	Elective (1 out of 2), 24	Summer	3
FEE323	English Language. Specialized languages.	Elective (1 out of 2), 24	Summer	3
FEE324	English Language. Stylistics.	Elective (1 out of 2), 24	Summer	3